Docket No.: 281-02 COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) 12-31-2002 Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03 Tab settings → → attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate dress of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Roberto Rancilio Renzo Oldani Name: Rancilio Macchine Per Caffe' S.P.A. 12-26-02 Address: Viale Della Repubblica No. 40 I-20010 Villastanza Di Parabiago Yes X No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Nature of conveyance: Merger Assignment ☐ Change of Name City: (MI) State/Prov.: Security Agreement ZIP: Country: Italy Other Execution Date: November 6, 2002 Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes XI No 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) Filing date Patent Application No. 10/276,835 November 19, 2002 Yes X No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: John F. McNulty 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Registration No. 23,028

Address: Paul & Paul

Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account

2900 Two Thousand Market Street City: Philadelphia State/Prov.: PA Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number: 16-0750

용 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true Sopy of the original document.

John F. McNulty

Name of Person Signing

Country: USA ZIP: 19103

Signature

December 20, 2002

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application. NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNORE, its successors, leg representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be grante thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and designs which may be granted to said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International agreement or the domestic law of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or form of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and te			ASSIGNMENT	Docket No.
(check one)	WHEREAS, the below na	amed inventor, ASS OR HEATING AN	IGNOR, has made a certain new and ID FROTHING A LIQUID, IN	duseful invention in: PARTICULAR MĪLK''
having a place of business at VIALE DELLA REPUBBLICA No. 40, I-20010 VILLASTANZA DI PARABIAGO (MI), ITALY ASSIGN is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application. NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be grante thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and respects the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or form of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; and ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he has full right t		November 19, 2	002 serial number 10/276,83	S, based on PCT Application Filed sfiled on MAY 17, 2001
ASSIGN is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application. NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granter thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for be united states which may be granter thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to fle such applications and the right to claim for same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic law of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or form of industrial property protection on applications as a foreign applications, and assigns, in accor	and WHEREAS,R	ANCILIO MACCH	IINE PER CAFFE' S.P.A.	
is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application. NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNORE, its successors, leg representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be grante thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and designs which may be granted to said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International agreement or the domestic law of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or form of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and te	having a place of business	sat VIALE D PARABIA	ELLA REPUBBLICA No. 40, GO (MI), ITALY	I-20010 VILLASTANZA DI
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be grante thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all paplications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and resisues thereof; of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; and ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest here				ASSIGNE
valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, leg representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said Invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be grante thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for industrial property procection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic law of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic law of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of the United States, the International Internati	is desirous of obtaining th	ne entire right, title a	and interest in, to and under the said	invention and the said application.
Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or form of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legarepresentatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; and ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proprotection for said invention in all countries. Full name of sole or first inventor. Rendo OLDANI Inventor's Signature Residence Viale della Repubblica 40, VIIIastanza di Parabiago Citizenship Full name of second joint inventor, if any Roberto RANCILIO Second Inventor's Signature Residence Viale della Repubblica 40, VIIIastanza di Parabiago Citizenship Tealy Post Office Address Viale della Repubblica No. 40, 20010 VIIIastanza di Parabiago (Notational Parabiago (Notational Parabiago)) Tealy Full name of third joint inventor, if any Full name of third joint inventor, if any	representatives and assign application and all division thereon and all reissues are limitation, all applications country or countries foreisame the priority rights de International Convention of the country in which are including, without limitat	ns, the entire right, tons, renewals and cound extensions thered is for patents, utilitying to the United Staterived from said Unfor the Protection ony such application, patents, utility is	itle and interest in, to and under the ontinuations thereof, and all Patents of; and all applications for industrial models, and designs which may heres, together with the right to file suited States application under the Pat f Industrial Property, or any other in is filed, as may be applicable; and a models, inventor's certificates and definitions in the pat i	said invention, and the said United States of the United States which may be granted property protection, including, without eafter be filed for said invention in any chapplications and the right to claim for the ent Laws of the United States, the ternational agreement or the domestic laws II forms of industrial property protection, esigns which may be granted for said
ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proportection for said invention in all countries. Full name of sole or first inventor Rento OLDANI Inventor's Signature Residence Viale della Repubblica 40, Wilastanza di Parabiago Citizenship Italy Post Office Address Viale della Repubblica No. 40, 20010 Villastanza di Parabiago Italy Full name of second joint inventor, if any Roberto RANCILIO Second Inventor's Signature Residence Viale della Repubblica 40, Villastanza di Parabiago Citizenship Italy Post Office Address Viale della Repubblica 40, Villastanza di Parabiago Citizenship Italy Post Office Address Viale della Repubblica 40, Villastanza di Parabiago Citizenship Italy Full name of third joint inventor, if any Full name of third joint inventor, if any	Official of any country or of industrial property prof	r countries foreign to tection on application	o the United States, whose duty it is ons as aforesaid, to issue the same to	to issue patents or other evidence or forms
representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proprotection for said invention in all countries. Full name of sole or first inventor. Rendo OLDANI Inventor's Signature Date O6 NOVEMBER 2002 Residence Viale della Repubblica 40, VIII astanza di Parabiago Citizenship Italy Post Office Address Viale della Repubblica No. 40, 20010 VIII astanza di Parabiago Full name of second joint inventor, if any Roberto RANCILIO Second Inventor's Signature Date O6 NOVEMBER 2002 Residence Viale della Repubblica 40, VIII astanza di Parabiago Citizenship Italy Post Office Address Viale della Repubblica No. 40, 20010 VIII astanza di Parabiago (Note Control of Con				tire interest herein assigned, and has not
Inventor's Signature Residence Viale della Repubblica 40, Villastanza di Parabia Citizenship Post Office Address Viale della Repubblica No. 40, 20010 Villastanza di Parabiago Full name of second joint inventor, if any Roberto RANCILIO Second Inventor's Signature Post Office Address Viale della Repubblica 40, Villastanza di Parabia Citizenship Post Office Address Viale della Repubblica No. 40, 20010 Villastanza di Parabiago (No. 40, 20010 Vil	representatives and assign papers, execute all division everything possible to aid	ns, any facts known onal, continuing, reis I the said ASSIGNE	respecting said invention, and testify ssue and foreign applications, make	y in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful all rightful oaths, and generally do
Inventor's Signature Residence Viale della Repubblica 40, Villastanza di Parabia Citizenship Post Office Address Viale della Repubblica No. 40, 20010 Villastanza di Parabiago Full name of second joint inventor, if any Roberto RANCILIO Second Inventor's Signature Post Office Address Viale della Repubblica 40, Villastanza di Parabia Citizenship Post Office Address Viale della Repubblica No. 40, 20010 Villastanza di Parabiago (No. 40, 20010 Vil		(1/2 0-1	OLDANIT	
Residence Viale della Repubblica 40, Villastanza di Parabiao Citizenship Italy Post Office Address Viale della Repubblica No. 40, 20010 Villastanza di Parabiago Italy Full name of second joint inventor, if any Roberto RANCILIO Second Inventor's Signature Date 06 NOVEMBER 2002 Residence Viale della Repubblica 40, Villastanza di Parabiao Citizenship Italy Post Office Address Viale della Repubblica No. 40, 20010 Villastanza di Parabiago (No. 40, 20010 Villastanza di Parabiago (No. 41) Full name of third joint inventor, if any		TIEV CHISTY		06 NOVEMBED 2002
Full name of second joint inventor, if any Roberto RANCILIO Second Inventor's Signature Date 06 NOVEMBER 2002 Residence Viale della Repubblica 40, Villastanza di Parabiago Citizenship Post Office Address Viale della Repubblica No. 40, 20010 Villastanza di Parabiago (No. 40) Full name of third joint inventor, if any			Ilastanza di Parabiae Citizensh	in Italy
Residence Viale della Repubblica 40, Villastanza di Parabiaso Citizenship Post Office Address Viale della Repubblica No. 40, 20010 Villastanza di Parabiaso (No. 41) Full name of third joint inventor, if any	Post Office Address	<u>Viale della R</u>	Repubblica No. 40, 20010) Villastanza di Parabiago (M
	Second Inventor's Signatu Residence Viale della Post Office Address Via	ure Tour Repubblica 40,Vi ale della Rep	Date_ [[] Lastanza di Parabiæp Citizensh	in Italy
	Full name of third initiation	avantar ifa		
Third Inventor's Signature Date				
Residence Citizenship	Residence			ip
Post Office Address	Post Office Address			

Date

Citizenship

PATENT REEL: 013605 FRAME: 0666

RECORDED: 12/26/2002

Full name of fourth joint inventor, if any_____

Residence

Post Office Address

Fourth Inventor's Signature